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1960

1969
— ARPANET(Advanced Research Project Agency NETwork)

1975

— TCP/IP

1982

— TCP/IP UNIX

1983

— ARPANET TCP/IP
1986

— NSF( ) NSENET




1990

— IP

1991

— CERN WWW HTML
1992

1994

— WWW Netscape
1995

— Windows 95

1997

— NTT ADSL

— CATV
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1980

1984 -1994

— JUNET(Japanese University NETwork)
UUCP

1988
— WIDE(Widely Integrated Distributed Environment)

1992
— SINET(Science Information NETwork)

1994
— IMnet(Inter-Ministry Research Information Network)
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e Alternet

— 1991 CIX

— 1992 AT&Tjens(Spin/InterSpin)

— 1993 IIJ(Internet Initiative Japan)
— 1994  InfoWeb( )
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Y7 —IDHE(LANEWAN)

* LAN (Local Area Network)
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Apple Computer

DEC(Compaq)
IBM
Microsoft
Novell

Apple Talk

DNA
SNA /IPX

NetBEUI
Netware(IPX/SPX)

. 1SO(

« TCP/IP

ﬁ

)




OSIZEBETIL(1)

e OSIZEBETILEET

FOJLERETEF D EAE

~- Eit — JOoaLORERE{E

¢« NDRFEZERBIELTHLL

BEED

@ ZJakran @ B
A8=Tx—A

@ &\@ i (R 4
\_/

EE#oTakan






TCP/IP

* OSI (Open System Interconnection)
o TCP/IP

o« TCP/IP

* IETF(Internet Engineering Task Force:

 RFC(Request For Comments)




TCP/IP

OSI

TCP/IP

‘Telnet, FTP,

HTTP, SMTP,
POP

=) TCP, UDP

=) P, ARP, ICMP, RIP,
OSPF,BGP, DHCP

‘ Ethernet, FDDI, ATM.
ISDN, ADSL, PPP
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TCP/IP

mCP

UGR

ACK
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TCP/IP
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HTTP (HyperText Transfer Protocol)
- WWW
SMTP (Simple Mail Transfer Protocol)

POP (Post Office Protocol)

FTP (File Transfer Protocol)

Telnet



HTTP(HyperText Transfer Protocol)

« WWW

e URL(Uniform Resource Locator)



SMTP(Simple Mail Transfer Protocol)
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POP(Post Office Protocol)

. POP3

— POP Version 3 :

. APOP
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DNS

internet
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POP

DNS
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sendmail

i Ty

b

SMTP
SMTP




Return-Path: <e-can@kyotocoop.net>
Received: by mbox.kudpc.kyoto-u.ac.jp (Postfix)
id 4F49148C097; Thu, 22 Jul 2004 08:30:25 +0900 (JST)
Delivered-To: nakai@mbox.kudpc.kyoto-u.ac.jp
Received: from shield.kudpc.kyoto-u.ac.jp (shield.kudpc.kyoto-u.ac.jp [130.54.9.41])
by mbox.kudpc.kyoto-u.ac.jp (Postfix) with SMTP id 3B08948C095
for <nakai@mbox.kudpc.kyoto-u.ac.jp>; Thu, 22 Jul 2004 08:30:25 +0900 (JST)
Received: by shield.kudpc.kyoto-u.ac.jp; id IAA01360; Thu, 22 Jul 2004 08:30:24 +0900
Received: from localhost(127.0.0.1) by shield.kudpc.kyoto-u.ac.jp via csmap (V4.1)
id srcAAAsga4Pc; Thu, 22 Jul 04 08:30:23 +0900
Received: from nekonet-ios.jp ([218.40.3.227])
by shield.kudpc.kyoto-u.ac.jp (8.11.3/8.11.3) with SMTP id i6LNUNLO01356
for <nakai@mbox.kudpc.kyoto-u.ac.jp>; Thu, 22 Jul 2004 08:30:23 +0900 (JST)
Received: (gmail 1015 invoked by uid 506); 22 Jul 2004 08:30:17 +0900
Date: 22 Jul 2004 08:30:17 +0900
Message-ID: <20040721233017.1014.gmail@nekonet-ios.jp>
To: nakai@mbox.kudpc.kyoto-u.ac.jp
Subject:
From: <kyotocoop@nekonet-ios.jp>
Reply-To: e-can@kyotocoop.net
X-Mailer: PHP/4.3.1
Mime-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: text/plain; charset=iso-2022-jp
Content-Transfer-Encoding: 7bit



IMAP4

Internet Malil Access Protocol ver.4
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FTP(File Transfer Protocol)
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— TCP(Transmission Control Protocol)

— UDP(User Datagram Protocol )

y ( )

IP




HTTP NNTP

TCP/80 TCP/119




IP (Internet Protocol)
ARP(Address Resolution Protocol)
ICMP (Internet Control Message Protocol)

RIP, OSPF, BGP...



IP(Internet Protocol)

. IP
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IPv6 IP Version 6
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ARP(Address Resolution Protocol)
o IP MAC ( )
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ICMP
(Internet Control Message Protocol)
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mDHCP IP
DHCP DHCP DHCP
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DHCPDISCOVER DHCPDISCOVER
DHCPOFFER DHCPOFFER
>
DHCPREQUEST DHCPREQUEST
DHCPPACK
>

DHCPRELESE







(Ethernet)

ATM ( )
— B-ISDN ISDN
FDDI (Fiber Distributed Data Interface)

PPP
ISDN ADSL



(Ethernet)

. Xerox DEC
— 10Mbps 10Gbps
— CSMA/CD
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10Mbps

10BASE? 185m — 8 »m -
10BASE5 500m and
10BASE-T 100m UTP
10BASE-F 1000m (MMF)
100Mbps (Fast Ethernet)
100BASE-TX 100m uTpP ﬁ44
100BASE-FX 412m (MMF)
1Gbps (Giga bit Ethernet)
1000BASE-SX 220-550m (MMF)  ——
1000BASE-L X 500m/5000m (MMF/SMF)
1000BASE-T 100m UTpP



KUINS

(Kyoto University Integrated information Network System)
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KUINS-II/ATM

38
300 ATM
— private ATM
— ATM
P
— KUINS-I

— KUINS-I  KUINS-II
- ATM



KUINS-II/ATM
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Private IP
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DHCP IP

KUINS-II (

KUINS-III

Global IP




AUl
Sl GBI 4 o ¥ — ()
AT FEIRE L > ¥ - (S
R

| N s
RATUMBIITE L > F—

KUINS

KUINS-I1 Global IP

SupersinNgET
=
i,
t.!_::.".L’-lﬁi’lh: ©
w8
.E.:;mﬁ_‘ -
e &
ey AT
= E:__n, s

KUINS-111

4 EEAE

Private IP

NCAR

St
MMl L
EX BT )

it AP AN
G EMUEL N

: il 'll-'lﬁ's'!_.ﬂiﬂ'rﬂ'lﬁil
SR I TR MR
e plyidf o 4w & —(WEn








